

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.34166 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.34150 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.34163 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.34729 OF 2024**

Vaibhav Vinayak Jadhav

...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Manish S. Kelkar *for the Petitioners in all the Contempt Petitions.*

Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, *Addl. GP with Ms. Aloka A. Nadkarni, AGP for Respondent -State.*

Mr. S.S. Kanetkar *for Respondent No.3.*

Ms. Vishakha Shelar *i/b. Mr. Suryajeet Chavan for Respondent No.4.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 8 MAY 2025.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Kelkar, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks leave to amend the Contempt Petitions for the purpose of impleading the current management of the school as

party Respondent. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks. Petitioner to serve private notice on newly impleaded Respondent.

2) List the Contempt Petitions for further consideration on **24 June 2025**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]