

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (ST.) NO.34166 OF 2024

Vaibhav Vinayak Jadhav ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (ST.) NO.34150 OF 2024

Santosh Baban Ghorpade ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (ST.) NO.34163 OF 2024

Dada Dattu Ghode ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (ST.) NO.34729 OF 2024

Ashok Raghunath Kharche ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Manish Kelkar for Petitioner in all the Contempt Petitions.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional GP for Respondent No.1 in CPST/34166/2024.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent No.1 in CPST/34150/2024.

Mr. V. R. Raje, AGP for Respondent No.1 in CPST/34163/2024.

Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for Respondent No.1 in CPST/34729/2024.

Mr. Shailesh Kanitkar for Respondent No.3 in all the Contempt Petitions.

Ms. Vishakha S. i/b. Mr. Suryajeet Chavan for Respondent No.4 in all the Contempt Petitions.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : JUNE 24, 2025

P.C. :

. In these petitions, on 03.01.2025, this Court had issued simple notice to respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4. By way of an amendment permitted

by this Court, respondent No.5 has been added as the new management, which has taken over the respondent No.4 school. Since the amendment has been recently carried out and it is evident that there is no appearance on behalf of some of the respondents, who have been served, it would be appropriate that fresh notice is issued to the respondents.

2. In view of the above, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 and 5, returnable on 15.07.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab