

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.626 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2886 OF 2019

Vaibhav Vinayak Jadhav*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

The State of Maharashtra*Respondent*

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.627 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2887 OF 2019

Santosh Baban Ghorpade*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

The State of Maharashtra*Respondent*

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.628 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2888 OF 2019

Dada Dattu Ghode*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

The State of Maharashtra*Respondent*

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.629 OF 2025

IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2889 OF 2019

Ashok Raghunath Kharche

.....*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

The State of Maharashtra

....*Respondent*

Mr.Manish Kelkar *with Ms.Gauri Phadake for the Petitioners.*

Mr.P.V.Nelson-Rajan, *A.G.P. for the Respondent/State in CP/626/25.*

Ms.Savina Crasto, *A.G.P. for the Respondent/State in CP/627/25.*

Mr.Shailendra Kanetkar *with Mr.Shubham Suryawanshi for the Respondent No.3.*

Ms.Sakshi Thombre *(through VC) with Mr.Suryajeet Prithviraj for the Respondent No.4.*

Mr.Age Hanumant Shankar, *Head Master, Lal Bahadur Shastri Vidyalay, Tagore Shikshan Sanstha-Respondent No.5, present.*

Mr.Uddhav Vitthal Dhole, *Head Master, Shri Swami Samarth Vidya Mandir, Tagore Shikshan Sanstha-Respondent No.5, present.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 25 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Mr.Kelkar, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that the Management/Respondent School is now transferred to Respondent No.5, who is willing to reinstate the Petitioners.

2) List the Contempt Petitions for further consideration on **8 October, 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]